

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
B-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 3162**

1 On page 2 of the printed B-engrossed bill, line 4, delete “made for, mar-
2 keted for use by or”.

3 In line 5, delete “marketed to children under 12 years of age and are”.

4 After line 10, insert:

5 “(A) Any of the following products that are made for, marketed for use
6 by or marketed to children under 12 years of age:”.

7 In line 11, delete “(A)” and insert “(i)”.

8 In line 14, delete “(B)” and insert “(ii)”.

9 In line 15, delete “(C)” and insert “(iii)”.

10 In line 16, delete “(D)” and insert “(iv)” and after “jewelry” insert a pe-
11 riod and delete the rest of the line and line 17.

12 In line 18, delete “(E)” and insert “(v)”.

13 In line 19, delete “(F)” and insert “(B)”.

14 In line 22, delete “(G)” and insert “(C)” and delete “(A) to (F)” and insert
15 “(A) and (B)”.

16 On page 7, line 28, before “must” insert “that is subject to section 7 of
17 this 2013 Act”.

18 On page 9, line 14, delete “children” and insert “children’s”.

19
